












                              FEE SCHEDULE
2024

TYPE OF PERMIT FEE
Land Use Permit – Non-Shoreland Residential Structure:  $500

Residential Addition:  $100
Non-Residential Structure:  $100
Non-Residential Addition:  $100
No permit required for a non-residential structure less 
than 200 ft²

Land Use Permit – Shoreland Structures 200 ft² or less:  $100
Structures over 200 ft²:  $650

Conditional Use Permit $650 plus cost of Land Use Permit if required.
More than 2 Lots:  $800 plus $50 per lot plus cost of 
Land Use Permit if required.

Interim Use Permit $650 plus cost of Land Use Permit if required.
More than 2 Lots:  $800 plus $50 per lot plus cost of 
Land Use Permit if required.

Variance $650 plus cost of Land Use Permit if required.
More than 2 Lots:  $800 plus $50 per lot plus cost of 
Land Use Permit if required.

Lot Division Preliminary:  $25
Final:  $25

Plat Pre-Application Concept Meeting $250
Plat Review $400 plus $50 per lot $80 per hour?
Shoreland/Shore Impact Zone Alteration $150
Sign Permit $50
Special Meeting or Appeal $650
Ordinance Amendment Request $2,500
Zoning Change Request $2,500
Violations/After-the-fact Fee Triple the permit fee

OTHER FEES

Town Hall Rental (resident) $25 ($200 deposit)
Town Hall Rental (non-resident) $50 ($200 deposit)
Gopher Bounty $4/pair of front feet
Copy Fee for Township Document $0.25 +time & mileage/per page
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